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- S FEB3 1975

Jdr. Rizhaxd J, Biley
Cocnise County Attomney
vost CIfice Nrawer CA
Sisdew, Avirouan 35G35

Jesr Mr, Giley:

Tnis {5 In reference to the sgulavisaion ol the
Cochiise Cnllege Bodrd redlstrictin Co Che Atlemiey
HKnarei pursvdgnt to Sectioa § of tae Votin; Iiihus
Lot thie most vecemt Infonsiicon fucnliacw Dy you
in res»omse 1O our Cenwedts ror additional infoina-
tion was recelfved ecerder 5, 1974,

we heve givem cereful considesstica to uia
sabnitted plaa sud the Jupporting information, aion,
=ith Jdats published by the Ccasud #uicuv and lator-
zoticn and cmuents {rax interested parties, liow-
ever, oaan the basis of all tae dowosrapuic facts
presently availabie to u3z znd the county's legal
burdea of proving that the submitted plan Las noltner
tio purpede nor eifcct ob ebridiin, the visid to vore
o aseount of race or colar (sec 23 C.T.R, 31.19),
&€ have consluded Chat the prascrived ¢fifcct well ~ay
¢=ist in parts of the piaa.

Significant to the Actorney Ceomaral's determi-
oation la this czse {3 the history ol this sumnicsion.
Sy letter of July 39, 1¥75, { acviscd you that tae
cedistrictian; of the wouhiise Loliv,e Juvevuin. Joos.
iv 2 chouge within the cednia; of cectlon » Qi the
Yotid, alzhta Act &g le ally cueatorccable wniill
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Section 3's pre-cuforcemcnt revicw roequirencats haeve
been satisfizd. Om Cctodber 26, 1973, 1 received your
letter or CGetober 22, 1971, raiueidting apnroval of the
redistricting wnd en toteber 9, 19753, 1 vecefved the
cevtified true vosy ol the »h4agc Luvaigaed by the
5tata Doard of virectors for Camunity Jollegzes.
Aftor prelindnzey review of those rater.nts, a wmenhev
of vy stafll telgpumicaliy advised youe vidice on
Heveer 16, 1:/3 ta't the inforvacion rurniched was
Lnau.fl.icat to ;nablc this Jepartisnt te evaluste thoe
ciazages under Susticn 9 aad thst specifiad cdditionn!
iaforvation woulll Le necded to comnlere tho subuissioa.
I contirmed thac coaverzaticn Dy letter dated ecumdee ¢,
1773, Yowr reaponsec, JSted varsl i3, 14745, aad sove
additional waterials worve received by this Papgreneny
ot April 6, 1Y74. Uvon review we found thist the
eduxbxcnnl infomiction furaished st thac .in~ dic¢ not
us’y coamply with our cariier request and 1 so acdviced
you by letter dated hay 10, 1974, assin ~Pgu0btln& thiat
e scuzission de casdleted.

buring the course of & routine sre-sisction

gurvay, ia thc Fall ¢f 1974, a merlver of oy staff, in
a tolepdoae cocaversation, n,aln adviged you that the

Tequested additional inliormatica had not besn srovided.,
Tour letter aof Bovecdber L, 1974, wes received by this
{apErtoment on flovemwdeT ¥, 1974, but 238 wy staff asvised
~you, sad I later somfinxd Ly lotter of lJucenber 3,
1974, the materials refercuced therein, othsc thun tie
vap, were not enclosad. & letter fraxu your ofiice
traasmitting thaet ceatarial was recelived Juiaber 3,
19 74.
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Yhile gll of tlw infomatica retuested stifl has
oot beon providad, in view of the protractaxt pendency
of this subzicsion end your fndicatiwns that the
specilic ifmforusticn wo sousht canaet te supriled, wo
have ecuncluded that ao useful purpose weuld be cerved
by further ilelaying the sttostey wuncral's dsterming-
tium, wougedently wve have proceaded vo cvaluste the
dlatricting plan ou the iaforcation presentiy availe
advle.

Cur analysis of data zubmitted by your ofiice’
woowe that the lines Jefininyg Ofstricts 1 and V¥ have chc
effcct of fragwentin; Hpanisa Sumase eracentraticons of
sonvtation ln and sxound ths Sity ol wgujiag. "o Lowe

als50 Tauen note of e unususl comiigeration of Listcicl

v owldch, atthou;h peograpnicaily locate:d priparily in
tle noctn and centsr of the caunty, nsv extends the
cotive lapzth of the covaly in siphoning off what
anpears Lo be 2 Ll aificanl concentretion of spanisn
Tumngee pevaons: lossted iz Lk county's southera
citrendty. i'c ikave not Loom prascaced with eny
corpellin, justificstion for such caafisuration and
our owa xm2lysis has revesled oonra, cloredver, it
azpears that other losical, ratlonsl agd comnser.
aiteTnstive districtiay could schieve gopulation
oaual ity without euch resulrt,

The Votin, KL hts Ace zad thw Attoriey wvacral's
suldelines require that the zubmittins authority demoa-
strate that a chwegge affectin: voting docs wot nsve the
puThHose and will not hove the effect of ceayln:, or

abridsing the right to voita on the besis oi rece ve zoler.
(a2 J0 C.F.R, 51.1iv.) lecriog Che voauested indovaatlica

whilch may have satlsfied tie College Lhoard's burden of

proving the abocvnce of the wvoscribed vacsisl purpode ual

efl{cct, smd haviu, recelved inforvsation valish stron,l,
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vaseits the sreserse of et lvdst en fnoenvrissihie
effvet, 1 wuac, on vehalf of tiwe Alttotuey wenersl,
iatemdone an odjectica to the lpismaniagion ¢of cbe
susitted Cochise Coumty Collese Scsrd rodisuricting,
nlan,

We wouid like to call your attemtion, howvevar,
to 23 C.".R, 51.23, vhich rrovides {or tucousideratian
wi vecisions of the Attorz=gy Semnetdl tC sujest 1o a
sunitted change. [f your beard decldes to ovail
{tself of this nrocedare, ve sulgest that the stutis-
tlcai infosustion provivuwnly coicuted Lol NolL provies
s2inting to tne eimder of persoas, by TETE, Wit I¢ R
in 23z orecinct ia the county or it ecoulvaioan neo
~oavided, A thie veouard, we gote dhss Lue stellicines
dor thc sxevicus plea were based uoe the 1Y?2 Sacixt
ansd wtimic survey an! wa telicve tl 'c & eapy of that
..t.r.my and of ...., wpdates g0 Lt 23 weld L5 & osapy .
.v. Lliecastadterts wors sidevts widch uc =¢ .r:-'o.. coin

iy lecteyr of lioveswer 1, 1474, way Lo hoelnkul, Ml
an eRmplenation ol the c‘w ceu wade by thir Joilugu
i.a::rd m“&.rdmc, .mihu aTecinsts G c,u:clue.‘u 2oy S iatiiet
1 e s the dctercinericy wis wade not Lo ‘,:c ..c.'w tae
m:zn <ity ot u:r..ux.... in one district and ol tha veasen
for tha presinst pruvpling which cwywrisds tazx uc

.l

.

‘istrict ¥V will help us vesslve this matter, 'lnr
vz las City Council district Somdarics and rorcent
clecticn returms (ron sevzlas may help us wndeTsiaad

the voting pattaras in vouslas,

Cf course, section 3 varmits you to midt a2
declaratory Judsmeant tvowe the ilstriet Sourt tor tae
District of Columbian that tuis plan ncither hay the

aurpose aor will have tle eidect ol ldenving v obLTld 13
tae right to vota ot fccount of teee ot onlor. ntil
such @ judgasat o obtaineu, Rowever, the foal elicat
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of thix objection is to render the districtiny plan
wicafovcoable. 1o cddition, shouvlid you subdt a
rovised plan for dictricts which the fttorney ocperal
doas not r£ind objectionable under the Vorin, Rights
Meg, 1t weuld Be eppronTiste vo s sin hold clections
for the afiected dintylctn undevy ¢the constitaeticnally
perulssidle plan.

becauge thie Attommney (eacrul is chsryed under
the Voting Eignts Act with tho rfesponsidilicy for
taxiay necessary iczal ection to insuze cawpliance
with the Act, be thevefors Tequccts that you auvliee
thiz wepartrent wiihis J) days or the Jote of thai.
lotter &5 to tiwe stepns the Cochise cvollege Coard ian-
Londy Lo tale Lo caumly withh the Act oad this letooy
s aujestien. |

i and ©y stoff are available o discuge with
you Zmy cuestions yud ray have a3 to the subject
astter of this legcer,

siacercly,

J. smi:‘ax‘ mtx:,"”':’i
Asgistant Attorasy Lomeral
Civil Rigacs Divisiou




IMr. Richard J. Riley
Cochisc County Attorney
Post Office Drawer CA
Bisbee, Arizcna 85603

Dear Mr. Riley:

. This is in further zreference to the gubzission
of the Cochilse College Board redistricting plan to
the Attorney General pursuant to Section 5 of the
Voting Rights Act of 1965.

Your letter of January 27, 1975, forwarding
edditional informatiou was received by the Department
of Justice January 31, 1975, but did not reach our
offlces until February 4, 1975, the day after I had,
on behalf of the Attorney Gemeral, interposed an
objection to further implementation of the plan.
However, we have analyzed the additional information
you sent us and fiund therein no basis for altering
our previcus determinatica that the Board has failed
to satisfly 1its burden of proof that the change docs
not have an adverse tacial purpose or effect, Of course,
as 1 explained in my TFebruary 3, 19753, letter, you may
wish to seck reconsideration by furnishing the informaticn
there outlined or you may seek a declaratory judgment
from the District Court for tha District of Columbila
as pexmitted by the Vgting Rights Act,

I would, at this time, like to correct an error

qn my letter of February 3, 1975: Mr. Altenstadter's
.. worksheets arc referred to in his letter of February 22,
. 1974, not November 1, 1974, as gtated. I apologize for

any confusiou this error may have caused.

Sincerely,

J. STANLEY POTTINGER

cc:-Public File (Rm. 920) Assistant Attorney General

Civil Rights Division



